Birla Corporation Limited



Registered Office: 9/1 R. N. Mukherjee Road, Birla Building (3rd Floor), Kolkata 700 001 .P: 033 6616 6826 / 6777 F: +91 33 2248 7988/2872

17th October, 2019

Ref. No.BCL/10

The Manager Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza", C – 1, Block – G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Dear Sir,

Re: Intimation regarding loss of Share Certificates

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the detail of share certificates which have been reported as lost from the custody of the shareholder and the Company has received request for issue of Duplicate Share Certificates in lieu thereof.

The copy of the letter received from the shareholder regarding loss of aforesaid Share Certificates is also enclosed for your reference.

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For **BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED**

1 agus

(GIRISH SHARMA) JT. PRESIDENT (INDIRECT TAXES) & COMPANY SECRETARY

Encl: As above

Cc: The Secretary BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED Details of lost Share Certificates

		Certificates No.	Dist. No. From	Dist. No. To N	lo. of Shares
	INTING OF STICLE STORE STORE STORE	75774		9535179	15
17.10.2019 006455	I WK KANJI SAWINEI	160122	19810502	19810531	30

;

ана на разми и на таки на селити на селит	366	ne menerikan yang di sebagai sebagai sebagai kenang di sebagai di sebagai sebagai sebagai sebagai sebagai sebag	
Τρ,			
MC\$ Share Transfer Agent Ltd. Uniti- BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED		Date: <u>12/10 / 2019</u> Placé: New Delhi	• •
383 Lake Gardens , 1 st Floor, Kolkata-700045	And the second se	RECEIVED CONTENTS NOT VERIFIED	
From,	(12)	1 7 OCT 2019	
Deepak Sawhney		an a man and a subset and a state	
K-12, Jangpura Extension	Į.	ACS OF THE PROPERTY AMANA AND	•

Star Sugar

Sub Transmission and Duplicate issue of shares of BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED, folio-064551

Dear Sir/ Madam,

New Delhi-110014

I. Deepak Sawhney, presently residing –K-12, Jangpura Extension, New Delhi-110014 would like to know the procedure for transmission of shares of BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED held in the name of my husband Late Shri Ranjit Sawhney, whose details are as follow:

Name of the Holder	Folio No	Distinctive Nos.	No. of shares
RANJIT SAWHNEY	064551	9535165-9535179	15
	1.555-1.5-1.5-1.5-1.5-1.5-1.5-1.5-1.5-1.	19810502-19810531	30

Late Shri Ranjit Sawhney expired on 11/9/2011.

Again I would like inform you that the above mentioned shares got misplaced/ lost and non-traceable.

So requesting you to provide the details of the shares and the procedure for issue of duplicate share certificate along with the procedure for transmission.

Following are the documents attached with the letter.

- 1. Succession Certificate issued by honourable Court.
- 2 PAN and AADHAAR copy.
- 3 Copy of Death Certificate
- 4 Copy of counter foil of dividend warrant.

Your early action in this matter is highly appreciated

Deepad Sawhing

Deepak Sawhney